(C)GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2020

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 527]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2020 Margazhi 1, Saarvari, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2051

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a Section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

FINANCE DEPARTMENT (Salaries)

NOTIFICATION UNDER THE TAMIL NADU TRANSPARENCY IN TENDERS ACT, 1998 (TAMIL NADU ACT 43 OF 1998).

> [G.O. Ms. No.450, Finance (Salaries), 16th December 2020, Margazhi 1, Saarvari, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2051.]

No. II(2)/FIN/ 827(b)/2020.

In exercise of the powers conferred by clause (bb) of section 16 of the Tamil Nadu Transparency in Tenders Act, 1998 (Tamil Nadu Act 43 of 1998), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby declares to entrust the Work of Conducting Rapid Environmental Impact Assessment Study including Social Impact Assessment for the Link Canal Project of formation of a Flood Carrier Canal from Cauvery (Kattalai) to South Vellar River to divert flood water for sustaining drinking water needs and recharging ground water in the drought prone areas of Karur, Tiruchirappalli and Pudukkottai Districts to M/s. Water and Power Consultancy Services (WAPCOS) Limited, Chennai on nomination basis.

> S. KRISHNAN, Additional Chief Secretary to Government.